To all parties concerned:

FIELDS CORPORATION

Chairman, President and Group CEO: Hidetoshi Yamamoto (TSE 1st: 2767) Inquiries: Hideaki Hatanaka Corporate Officer; General Manager, Business Management Department Tel.: +81-3-5784-2111



## <u>Launch of New Pachinko Machine</u> <u>Pachinko ULTRASEVEN Cho Rambu</u>

FIELDS CORPORATION (Head office: Shibuya-ku, Tokyo; Chairman, President and Group CEO: Hidetoshi Yamamoto) announces the nationwide launch of a new pachinko machine, *Pachinko ULTRASEVEN Cho Rambu*.

## ■ What is "ULTRASEVEN"

"ULTRASEVEN" is a TV program produced by Tsuburaya Productions Co., Ltd. and aired total of 49 episodes on TBS (Tokyo Broadcasting System) from October 1, 1967 to September 8, 1968.

Starring Ultraseven, and other attractive characters, such as monsters and aliens in addition, this elaborated story continues to attract so many people for a long time. To this date, a wide variety of goods and exhibition events with the world view of "ULTRASEVEN" have been developed and expanded in cross media.

This TV film will be broadcasted on NHK BS4K from September this year, in remastered 4K HDR, and still possess enormous popularity across the generations.

(Reference) TSUBURAYA STATION (Tsuburaya Productions Official English Website) can be found at: https://en.tsuburaya-prod.co.jp/

**Pachinko ULTRASEVEN Cho Rambu** is not only for pachinko and pachislot enthusiasts but a wide range of people, including the fans of special-effects TV program/ film and *Ultraman* series. The machine is scheduled for delivery in November 2020 to pachinko halls throughout Japan.

©TSUBURAYA PROD. ©OK!!

Manufactured by KYORAKU SANGYO

Sold by FIELDS CORPORATION

\*Unauthorized reproduction or usage of images is strictly prohibited.

For inquiries or further information please contact IR Section, Business Management Department, FIELDS CORPORATION Shibuya Garden Tower, 16-17 Nampeidai-cho, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0036 Tel.: +81-3-5784-2109 Email:koho@fields.biz